COUNTY OF LAKE e

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-969 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Action Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 10/2/2019 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 10/22/2019 Final action:

Title: Consideration of Contract Change Order No. 1 for the South Shore Behavioral Health Roof Project,
Bid No. 18-14

Sponsors: Public Services

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Change Order #1 Solano Roofing for SSBH

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
10/22/2019 1 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS approved Pass
MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Supervisors
FROM: Lars Ewing, Public Services Director
DATE: October 22, 2019

SUBJECT: Consideration of Contract Change Order No. 1 for the South Shore Behavioral Health
Roof Project, Bid No. 18-14

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:
Attached for the Board’s review and approval is Contract Change Order (CCO) 1 for the subject
project.

CCO 1 addresses the need to replace roofing substrate and raise HVAC curbing. During construction
a few small areas of the existing roofing substrate were discovered to be deteriorated and in need of
replacement. Additionally the curbs for five rooftop HVAC units were determined to be set too low for
the new roofing material. A field order was issued to authorize the installation of new substrate, as
well as to raise the curbs and install new flashing on the curbs. This change order accounts for the
cost of this additional work. The increased cost to the project is $2,590.00 for a revised total contract
cost of $220,290.00.

FISCAL IMPACT: __ None x Budgeted Non-Budgeted
Estimated Cost: $230,000
Amount Budgeted: $330,000

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 19-969, Version: 1

Additional Requested:
Annual Cost (if planned for future years): N/A

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): Funding for the project is included in the Behavioral Health
Department Budget Unit 4014.

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): N/A

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Contract Change Order No. 1 for the South Shore Behavioral
Health Roof Project, Bid No. 18-17, and authorize the Chair to sign Change Order No. 1

COUNTY OF LAKE Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/18/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

